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Climbing Lexicon

slope
crag
finger
needle, pinnacle
terrace
notch
tower
chimney
face, wall
ledge
s pur
aréte
scree
gully, couloir
summit, top
col
crest
peak
saddle
ice cap
cirque

1 pendio
2 scarpata
3 ago, dito
4 guglia
5 terrazzo
6 forcella
7 torrione
8 camino
9 parete
10 cengia
11 S perone
12 s pigolo
13 pietraia
14 canalone
15 vetta
16 bocchetta
17 cresta
18 picco
19 sella
20 calotta
21 circo glaciale
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pente
escarpé
doigt
aiguille
terrasse
bréche

tour
cheminée
paroi
vire
éperon
aréte
caillasse
couloir
cime, sommet
breche
créte
pic
col
calotte
cirque glaciaire



crevasse
seracs
glacier
snout
moraine
pass

22
23
24
25
26
27

crepaccio
seracchi
ghiacciaio
lingua
morena
passo, valico

22
23
24
25
26
27

crevasse
séracs
glacier
langue
moraine
col
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